RECUIL. 102871846 PATENTS UIL. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution/Date(s): Stuart G. MacDonald Patrick R. Connelly	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Image: Comparison of the second
Execution Date(s)_October 18, 2004; October 22, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name	City: West Henrietta State: NY
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 14586
 A. Patent Application No.(s) BTI-7 DIV 	document is being filed together with a new applicatio B. Patent No.(s) /0972275
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Nickerson, Reg. No. 33,265	involved: 1
Internal Address: Basch & Nickerson LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1777 Penfield Road	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit
	8. Payment Information
	o. Fayment information
city: <u>Penfield</u> _{State:} NY	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: Penfield	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2737
City: <u>Penfield</u> State: <u>NY</u> Phone Number: (585) 899-3970	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: Penfield State: NY Zip: 14526 Phone Number: (585) 899-3970 Fax Number: (585) 899-3973	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2737</u>

REEL: 015930 FRAME: 0849

Applicant or Patentee: MacDonald et al. DOCKET NO: BTI-7 DIV Serial or Patent No: Filed Herewith Herewith Filed or Issued: Herewith Herewith Title: MEDICAL DEVICE WITH AN ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE ANTI-ANTENNA GEOMETRICAL SHAPED MEMBER GEOMETRICAL SHAPED MEMBER

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stuart G. MacDonald, 4663 East Lake Road, Pultneyville, NY 14538 has invented certain new and useful improvements in MEDICAL DEVICE WITH AN ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE ANTI-ANTENNA GEOMETRICAL SHAPED MEMBER, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Biophan Technologies, Inc., 150 Lucius Gordon Drive, Suite 215, West Henrietta, NY 14586 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Stuart G. MacDonald

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Biophan Technologies, Inc.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of October, 2004

Stuart G. MacDonald

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE ss.:

On this 25^{77} day of 25^{77} day of 25^{77} , 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Stuart G. MacDonald, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public on

ROBERT J. WOOD Notary Public in the State of New York Monroe County Commission Expires <u>9/30/05</u>

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015930 FRAME: 0850

 Applicant or Patentee:
 MacDonald et al.
 DOCKET NO: BTI-7 DIV

 Serial or Patent No:
 Filed Herewith

 Filed or Issued:
 Herewith

 Title:
 MEDICAL DEVICE WITH AN ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE ANTI-ANTENNA GEOMETRICAL SHAPED MEMBER

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patrick R. Connelly, 450 Linden Street, Rochester, NY 14620 has invented certain new and useful improvements in, for MEDICAL DEVICE WITH AN ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE ANTI-ANTENNA GEOMETRICAL SHAPED MEMBER, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Biophan Technologies, Inc., 150 Lucius Gordon Drive, Suite 215, West Henrietta, NY 14586 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Patrick R. Connelly

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Biophan Technologies, Inc.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of Mat 2009,
2004	Alon II
	Later Comelly
	Patrick R. Connelly
STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF MONROE ss.:	

On this 2 day of 2, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Patrick R. Connelly, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

KATHLINE A. SOUZA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SO5016246 Monroe County Commission Expires Dec. 9, 20 <u>(</u>

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015930 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 10/22/2004